## REQUEST FOR STATEMENT OF INTENT TO RESPOND

## **Playground Equipment Procurement and Installation**

**Project Title:** SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PLAYGROUND PROJECT

Date Issued: June 4, 2024

Responses due: July 5, 2024 by 5pm

**Issued By:** The Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe of MI

**Address:** 2451 Nishnabeanong Drive, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Contact: Rosalie Maloney, SCIT Housing Manager

RoMaloney@sagchip.org

989.775.4581

The Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe of MI is a federally recognized tribal government. The Saginaw Chippewa Housing Department is wholly owned and operated by the Tribe located on the Isabella Reservation in Isabella County; MI. This project is funded by the Indian Housing Block Grant under the U. S.

Department of Housing and Urban Development.

The Saginaw Chippewa Housing Department is seeking a firm to provide products and services for the installation of a children's playground in the backyard of an existing 16-unit apartment complex located at 6870 E. Broadway, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858.

The purpose of this REQUEST is to solicit statements of intent to respond to bid advertisement from Native American owned economic enterprises, minority owned, or women owned businesses qualified to provide and install recreational equipment. Please submit statements of intent to the above email address or by U.S. Mail no later than July 5, 2024 5pm.